FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION DEPOSIT

OST DATE

	ENTERPRISE , INC -	
ADDRESS OF THE A	MARKET AND	
STREET	12521 S.W. 107 CT.	
CITY	DAVIE	
STATE & ZIP	FL 33325	
TYPE OF ORGANIZA	TION (CHECK ONE)	
A. INDIVIDUAL OWN NAME.	DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER:	[]
DOCUMENTATION:	No other documentation needed.	
B. PARTNERSH	IP:	[]
DOCUMENTATION: with the name an	Attach a copy of the partnership d address of all partners.	agreement, and a
C. CORPORATIO	N:	14
filed with the	Attach proof that articles of in Florida Secretary of State's Offida, attach proof from the Florida State to operate in Florida and preced Agent.	ice. It incorpo ecretary of State
NAME	Hudgens Enterprises, Inc	e
ADDRESS	12521 S.W. 10 Th CT.	
	DAVIE, FL. 33325	

FORM PSC/CHU 32 (R3-93) PAGE 2 OF 6 REQUIRED BY COMMISSION RULE NO. 25-24.511

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04559 MAY -75

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

	PRE	SIDEN		ds ex	-sr)	6					
	APPLICATION OF	SI MURCHSII				Ţ					
ASE OF A BEEN GRA DA? THI	CLOSE NTED O	LY HELI	D CORPO	DRATIC NY TEI	N ANY FPHONE	CERT	IFIC	ATE I	N THE	E STAT	E
HE ANSWE	R TO	QUESTI	ON 6	IS Y	ES, P	LEASE	EXP	LAIN	AND	LIST	TI
FICATE H	OLDER A	AND CER	TIFICA	TE NU	MBER.						
								_			
7 7 10			C. 18 11	W				_			
TUE STAT	es IN	WHICH I	THE APP	I TCAN	T:			_			
THE STAT						SERVI	CE	_			
THE STAT						SERVI	CE				
	ENTLY	PROVID	ING PAY	TELE	PHONE			AS A	PAY	TELEI	PH0
	PPLICANT ASE OF A BEEN GRA DA? THIS	PPLICANT OR ANY ASE OF A CLOSE BEEN GRANTED O DA? THIS INCLUDED THE ANSWER TO	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIASE OF A CLOSELY HELD DA? THIS INCLUDES AC NO	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, ASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORE BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PARTIE AND THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTICAL OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELDA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CALL NO	: (954) 723-0867 PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OR ASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE DA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLE NO	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICE ASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHARE BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERT DA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY NO	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICER, DI ASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHAREHOLD BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFIC DA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELE NO	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICER, DIRECTOR ASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHAREHOLDER OF BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE IN DA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELEPHONE NO HE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICER, DIRECTOR, E ASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHAREHOLDER OF THE BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE IN THIDA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE IN THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN AND	PPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICER, DIRECTOR, ETC., CASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHAREHOLDER OF THE APPLIABENG GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE IN THE STATE DAY THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATION OF THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN AND LIST

FORM PSC/CHU 32 (R3-93) PAGE 3 OF 6 REQUIRED BY COMMISSION RULE NO. 25-24.511

	HAS HAD REGULATORY PENALTIES IMPOSED FOR VIOLATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS STATUTES. EXPLAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
PLE IND FOU RES	ASE INDICATE IF ANY OFFICERS OF THE CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP INVIDUAL APPLICANT HAVE BEEN ADJUDGED BANKRUPT, MENTALLY INCOMPETANT, IND GUILTY OF ANY FELONY OR OF ANY CRIME, OR WHETHER SUCH ACTIONS NOT THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	No
PLE	ASE CHECK THE SERVICES THAT WILL BE PROVIDED:
LOC LON COI CAL CRE	IAL ISTANCE
LOC LON COI CAL CRE OTH	IAL IG DISTANCE IN LING CARD EDIT CARD IER, DESCRIBE
LOC LON COI CAL CRE OTH	AL IG DISTANCE IN LING CARD DIT CARD ER, DESCRIBE POSED NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE INSTRUMENTS THE APPLICANT PLANS TO PL

13.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL LOCALLY AVAILABLE LONG DISTANCE CARRIERS VIA IOXXX+0, 950-XXXX, AND 1-800? (See Rule 25-24.515(6), F.A.C.
14.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL CONFORM TO SUBSECTIONS 4.29.2 - 4.29.4 and 4.29.7 - 4.29.8 OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BY PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F)? (See Rule 25-
	24.515(14), F.A.C.)

I, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE ABOVE NAMED ENTITY, HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE INFORMATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT. I AM AWARE THAT PURSUANT TO \$. 837.06, FLORIDA STATUTE, WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE. I WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE OF \$100 MIST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM \$50.00 PER CALENDAR YEAR), FILE AN ANNUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX. FURTHERMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE CHANGE.

(SIGNATURE OF OWNER/CHIEF OFFICER OF APPLICANT)

DATE: 5-1-97

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CATD

Applicant _	JOSEPH W. Hudgens, Hudgens ENTERPLISES, INC.
Service Com	dge receipt and understanding of the Florida Publimission's Rules and Requirements relating to my provision by Walley Walley Walley
Title	FRESI dent 5.7.97

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation of HUDGENS ENTERPRISES INC., a Florida corporation, filed on April 28, 1997, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P97000038492.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Thirtieth day of April, 1997

CR2EO22 (2-95

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State



OF

HUDGENS ENTERPRISES INC.



The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract, hereby form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is HUDGENS ENTERPRISES INC.

ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general character, purpose and nature of business to be transacted by this corporation is to carry on in any capacity any business or trade deemed legal in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 100 shares of common stock, each share having a par value of \$1.00.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of the capital with which this corporation shall begin business is \$500.00.

ARTICLE V - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI - ADDRESS

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation is to be at 12521 SW 10 Court, Davie, FL 33325. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate such other address and place for the principal offices of this corporation as it may see fit.

ARTICLE VII - REGISTERED AGENT

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

That HUDGENS ENTERPRISES INC.., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the city of Davie, County of Broward, has named: Joseph W. Hudgens as its agent to accept service of process within this State at 12521 SW 10 Court, Davie, FL 33325

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping said office.

Joseph W. Hudgens Registered Agent,

HUDGENS ENTERPRISES INC.

ARTICLE VIII - DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have 1 director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE IX - INITIAL DIRECTOR

The name and address of the initial director who shall hold office until his

Joseph W. Hudgens 12521 SW 10 Court, Davie, FL 33325

ARTICLE X - INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Joseph W. Hudgens 12521 SW 10 Court, Davie, FL 33325

ARTICLE XI - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall become effective upon acceptance by the Secretary of State.

ARTICLE XII - AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stockholders entitled

to vote thereon, manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida this 18 day of April, 1997

Joseph W. Hudgens

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph W. Hudgens, who is personally known to me and/or who provided identification of and who first being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal this 18 day of April, 1997.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL

SYLVIA COLON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION NO. CC373727

MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 6,1998

PR 28 AM II: